Form **604**

Corporations Act

671B

Notice of change in interests of substantial holder

To: Company Name/Scheme: RIVKIN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED (RFS)

ABN 58 061 278 045

1. Details of substantial holders (1)

Name CENTRAL EXCHANGE LIMITED	(CXL)	ACN / ABN ABN 77 000 742 843
•	s of the substantial holder on: vas given to the company on: ne previous notice was dated:	16 December2004 22 October 2004 22 October 2004

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate⁽²⁾ had a relevant interest⁽³⁾ in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities ⁽⁴⁾	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes Voting power ⁽⁵⁾		Person's votes	Voting power ⁽⁵⁾
Ordinary Shares	18,979,258	18.920% ^(A)	14,993,048	14.946% ^(A)

(A) Based on RFS total issued share capital being 100,312,134 shares

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest	Nature of change ⁽⁶⁾	Consideration given in relation to change ⁽⁷⁾	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
	changed			Ordinary Shares	
3-Nov-04	CXL	Acquisition of shares on ASX by CXL	\$47,094.00	200,000	200,000
4-Nov-04	CXL	Acquisition of shares on ASX by CXL	\$11,133.33	48,261	48,261
15-Nov-04	CXL	Acquisition of shares on ASX by CXL	\$96,176.97	426,600	426,600
16-Nov-04	CXL	Acquisition of shares on ASX by CXL	\$16,548.03	73,400	73,400
19-Nov-04	CXL	Acquisition of shares on ASX by CXL	\$79,538.76	324,000	324,000
30-Nov-04	AEA	Disposal of shares on ASX by AEA	\$4,400.86	18,500	18,500
30-Nov-04	SOF	Disposal of shares on ASX by SOF	\$19,982.27	84,000	84,000
30-Nov-04	FSL	Disposal of shares on ASX by FSL	\$5,352.39	22,500	22,500
1-Dec-04	SOF	Disposal of shares on ASX by SOF	\$34,046.91	142,128	142,128

1-Dec-04	AEA	Disposal of shares on ASX by AEA	\$7,498.42	31,302	31,302
1-060-04			ψ1,430.42	51,502	51,502
1-Dec-04	FSL	Disposal of shares on ASX by FSL	\$9,119.71	38,070	38,070
2-Dec-04	AEA	Disposal of shares on ASX by AEA	\$361.52	1,480	1,480
2-Dec-04	SOF	Disposal of shares on ASX by SOF	\$1,641.47	6,720	6,720
2-Dec-04	FSL	Disposal of shares on ASX by FSL	\$439.68	1,800	1,800
		Cessation of agreement to act co- operatively in relation to RFS shares held by SOF, FSL and AEA (see			
15-Dec-04	CXL	Annexure "A")	Nil	4,711,971	4,711,971

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder ⁽⁸⁾	Nature of relevant interest ⁽⁷⁾	Class and number of securities and Person's votes
				Ordinary Shares
CXL	CXL	CXL	Legal, beneficial and registered holder of shares	14,993,048

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates⁽²⁾ of, ceased to be associates of, or have change the nature of their association⁽⁹⁾ with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
SOF, SOF and FSL	Cessation of agreement to act co-operatively in relation to RFS shares held by SOF, AEA and FSL (see Annexure "A")

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
CXL	Level 14, The Forrest Centre, 221 St Georges Terrace, Perth, Western Australia 6000
SOFCOM LIMITED	Level 19, The Como Centre, 644 Chapel Street, South Yarra, Victoria 3141
ABN 88 087 482 602 (SOF)	
ALTERA CAPITAL LIMITED	Level 14, The Forrest Centre, 221 St Georges Terrace, Perth, Western Australia 6000
ABN 55 082 541 437 (AEA)	
FAST SCOUT LIMITED	Level 14, The Forrest Centre, 221 St Georges Terrace, Perth, Western Australia 6000
ABN 94 088 488 724 (FSL)	

Signature

print name Victor Ho

date 16 December 2004

capacity Director

DIRECTIONS

(1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.

(2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act.

(3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act.

- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstance because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act.

(7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

(8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".

(9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

VICTOR HO



16 December 2004

The Directors Sofcom Limited 644 Chapel Street South Yarra VIC 3141 (SOF)

The Directors Fast Scout Limited Level 19, The Como Centre Level 14, The Forrest Centre 221 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000 (FSL)

The Directors Altera Capital Limited Level 14, The Forrest Centre 221 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000 (AEA)

Dear Directors,

CESSATION OF AGREEMENT TO ACT CO-OPERATIVELY WITH REGARD TO SHAREHOLDINGS IN RIVKIN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED (RFS)

I refer to each of your confirmation of CXL's proposal to act co-operatively in relation to each companys' shareholdings in RFS dated 6 September 2004.

As a listed investment company CXL's strategic objectives have been reached with respect to its investment in RFS.

In particular, we note that:

- on 29 November 2004, at the General Meeting of RFS called by CXL under (1)section 249F Corporations Act, the Board of RFS was replaced by nominees of SOF, AEA and FSL, namely, Messrs Farooq Khan, Christopher Ryan and Simon Cato;
- later on 29 November 2004, CXL's Chairman, Mr William Johnson was (2)appointed to the RFS Board as a nominee of CXL;
- on 10 December 2004, RFS announced the appointment of FSP Equities (3) Management Limited as manager of RFS' investment funds;
- (4) by letter to RFS shareholders dated 13 December 2004, the RFS Board advised that it had commenced a strategic review of the Avcol Stockbroking business operations with a view to identifying the options for this business.

CXL believes that it should now be free to deal with its shareholding in RFS as it sees fit and without reference to any other party.

www.centralexchange.com.au

CENTRAL EXCHANGE LIMITED

A.B.N. 77 000 742 843

Level 14, 221 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000 **T** | + 61 (8) 9214 9797 **F** | + 61 (8) 9322 1515 Accordingly, CXL hereby advises that it will no longer act co-operatively with your companies with regard to its shareholding in RFS.

Yours Sincerely,

William Johnson Chairman